O‘aith Bible Baptist Church

“To make more and better disciples of Jesus Christ.”

8688 South Main Street - Eden, NY 14057
(716) 992-2091 - www.fbbc.com - Pastor Chris Baran

August 31st 2025

Please pray for this weeks events:
Sunday:

Prayer Meetings
Sunday School (Classes for all ages)
Morning Service
Primary Church for ages 4-5 (Downstairs)
Jr. Church for grades 1-6 (Downstairs)
Evening Service

Guest Speaker—Pastor Vincent Waltz

9:30 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
11:00 am
11:00 am
6:00 pm

Bonfire Fellowship (Bring your own lawn chair & a snack)

Wednesday:

Prayer Meetings

Mid-Week Service—Praise & Prayer Time
Kid’s Clubs: ages 4-5 & 6-12 (Downstairs)
Bible Study

Thursday:

Senior’s Fellowship Luncheon
Friday:

Youth Group Activity
Saturday:

Men’s Fellowship Breakfast—Pastor Nick Russo

9:00 am
6:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm

10:30 am

7:00 pm

9:00 am

Toddler Workers

Sunday School Sunday PM
Kristle H Shannon B
Jen H James B
Sunday AM Wednesday
Melissa P Elizabeth B
Lisa G Abbie B

Next Sun School: Kristle H, Jen H
Next Sun AM: Melissa P, Lisa G

Nursery Workers

Sunday School Sunday PM
Carol B Erica D
Becky N Ana U

Sunday AM Wednesday
Hannah B Jenn O
Servant Needed Meg U

Next Sunday AM:
Renae G & Bobbie H

Trust
He does not lead me year by year,
Nor even day by day,
But step by step my path unfolds,
My Lord directs my way.

Tomorrow’s plans I do not know,
I only know this minute.
But He will say, “This is the way
By faith now walk ye in it.”

And I am glad that it is so;
Today’s enough to bear;
And when tomorrow comes,

His grace shall far exceed its care.

What need to worry then, or fret?
The God who gave His Son
Holds all my moments in His hand,

And gives them one by one.

- Author Unknown

Have you been saved?
Have you been baptized
after your salvation?
If you would like to know more

about salvation or baptism, talk
to Pastor Baran today!

Upcoming Events

Next Sun, Sept. 7—
Grandparent’s Day

also Sun, Sept. 7—The
Lord’s Supper

Thurs, Sept. 11—Nursing
Home Visitation at Eden
Heights, 3:30pm

Sat, Sept. 13—Secret Sister’s
Reveal & Fellowship, 1pm

Sun, Sept. 14—Round-Up
Sunday with Evangelist Mark
Rogers & family. Lunch on the
grounds after 11am service,
and afternoon service inside
around 1:30pm.

See the September calendar
insert for more details and
events coming soon!

Missionary of the Week
Don & Angie Berg

to Australia

We have
supported
them since
1999
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