

8688 South Main Street - Eden, NY 14057 (716) 992-2091 - **www.fbbc.com** - Pastor Chris Baran

August 31st 2025

Please pray for this weeks events:

Sunday:

Prayer Meetings	9:30 am
Sunday School (Classes for all ages)	10:00 am
Morning Service	11:00 am
Primary Church for ages 4-5 (Downstairs)	11:00 am
Jr. Church for grades 1-6 (Downstairs)	11:00 am
Evening Service	6:00 pm
Guest Speaker—Pastor Vincent Waltz	
Bonfire Fellowship (Bring your own lawn chair	& a snack)

Wednesday:

Prayer Meetings	9:00 am
Mid-Week Service—Praise & Prayer Time	6:30 pm
Kid's Clubs: ages 4-5 & 6-12 (Downstairs)	7:00 pm
Bible Study	7:00 pm

Thursday:

Senior's Fellowship Luncheon 10:30 am

Friday:

Youth Group Activity 7:00 pm

Saturday:

Men's Fellowship Breakfast—Pastor Nick Russo 9:00 am

Toddler Workers

Sunday School Kristle H Jen H Sunday PM
Shannon B
James B
Wednesday

Sunday AM Melissa P Lisa G Wednesday Elizabeth B Abbie B

<u>Next Sun School:</u> Kristle H, Jen H <u>Next Sun AM</u>: Melissa P, Lisa G

Trust

He does not lead me year by year,

Nor even day by day,

But step by step my path unfolds,

My Lord directs my way.

Tomorrow's plans I do not know,
I only know this minute.
But He will say, "This is the way
By faith now walk ye in it."

And I am glad that it is so;
Today's enough to bear;
And when tomorrow comes,
His grace shall far exceed its care.

What need to worry then, or fret?

The God who gave His Son
Holds all my moments in His hand,
And gives them one by one.

- Author Unknown

Have you been **saved**?

Have you been **baptized**after your salvation?

If you would like to know more about salvation or baptism, talk to Pastor Baran today!

Nursery Workers

Sunday School
Carol B
Becky N
Sunday AM
Hannah B

Servant Needed

Erica D Ana U Wednesday Jenn O Meg U

Sunday PM

Next Sunday AM: Renae G & Bobbie H

Upcoming Events

Next Sun, Sept. 7—Grandparent's Day

also Sun, Sept. 7—The Lord's Supper

Thurs, Sept. 11—Nursing Home Visitation at Eden Heights, 3:30pm

Sat, Sept. 13—Secret Sister's Reveal & Fellowship, 1pm

Sun, Sept. 14—Round-Up Sunday with Evangelist Mark Rogers & family. Lunch on the grounds after 11am service, and afternoon service inside around 1:30pm.

See the September calendar insert for more details and events coming soon!

Missionary of the Week

Don & Angie Berg to Australia

We have supported them since 1999



Sermon Notes